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 ADVANTAGES

• 8 million pieces produced per year

• Highest purchasing volume for raw materials

• Strict supply chain management

• Main parts produced by ourselves

Highest cost efficiency

• Market is the truth

• Know better of our competitors in China

• Know better of foreign market

Market awareness

• Prompt response

• 24x7days stand by service

• Warranty with FOC spare parts

• Sales + technical service team

Reliable Service

• MIDEA’s quality standards

• 2-3 months life time test

• Full inspection for each order

• Subject to supervise of MIDEA

• ISO9001 management system

Superior Quality

• 50k pieces per day

• 42 production lines

• 142 injection machines

• 35 workers per line

Production Capacity

• Leading new design trend every

year

• Biggest factory for fans and heaters

• 30+ OEM/ODM projects every year

• Fastest growing in past 5 years

• Devoted to only in cooling and

heating

• Owns all molds of all models

• 4 factory sites with one in Thailand

Leading Position

• 16 R&D engineers

• 2 especially for foreign market

• 6 with 10 years’ experiences

• 2-3 months’ development cycle

OEM/ODM services



JIANHUI SHOWROOM



AIR CIRCULATION FAN

WHOLE ROOM VORTEX CIRCULATION
LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
STEADY & POWERFUL AIRFLOW
PORTABLE & LIGHT WEIGHT



ADVANCED MODEL_BLDC Motor

MODEL YL-DC18DR-N

Rated Power 100-240V/50-60Hz/50W

Control Remote

Timer 12h

N.W./G.W. 4.8kg/5.9kg

Product dim. 360x340x1150mm

Package Dim. 720x220x400mm

40QH Container/pcs 1060pcs

MODEL YL-DC25R

Rated Power 60W

Control Remote

Timer 12 hour

N.W./G.W. 4.2kg/5.0kg

Product Dim. 320x320x1100mm

Package Dim. 610x200x365mm

40QH Container/pcs 1550pcs

MODEL YL-DC10R

Rated Power 50W

Control Remote

Timer 12h

N.W./G.W. 3.5kg/4.5kg

Product dim. 310X260X1050mm

Package Dim. 490X220X355mm

40QH Container/pcs 1750pcs
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Most Popular

Remote Control
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2.6 million pieces produced per year

MODEL YL-L20 YL-L20R YL-L16A YL-L2316R YL-L22S YL-L22SR YL-L31R YL-L59QR
Rated Power 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W
Speed Control 3 8 3 3 3 8 8 8
Max. Wind Speed 6.5m/s 6.5m/s 6.5m/s 6.5m/s 6.5m/s 6.5m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s

Features

Remote Control √ √ √ √ √
Touch Control √ √ √ √ √
Timer 12H 12H 12H 12H 12H
3D Oscillation √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
With LED light √
With Aroma √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Room Temp. Display
Auto-off Display √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Mosquito Killer √
With Anion Generator √
Height Adjustable √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

N.W./G.W. 4.3kg/5.2kg 4.3kg/5.2kg 4.0kg/4.6kg 4.0kg/4.6kg 4.1kg/5.0kg 4.1kg/5.0kg 4.4kg/5.5kg 3.85kg/4.8kg
Product Dim. 310x310x1050mm 310x310x1050mm 330x260x1050mm 330x260x1050mm 260x310x1050mm 260x310x1050mm 320x320x1100mm 310x310x1075mm
Package Dim. 605x232x330mm 605x232x330mm 500x275x360mm 500x275x360mm 605x237x330mm 605x237x330mm 630x252x352mm 598x285x336mm
40QH QTY./pcs 1400 1400 1350 1350 1400 1400 1200 1180
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Remote Control



Economical models
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MODEL YL-L35Q YL-L35QR YL-L36Q YL-L36QR YL-L51 YL-L51R YL-L26 YL-L55QR
Rated Power 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W
Speed Control 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8
Max. Wind Speed 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 7.8m/s 6.2m/s

Features

Remote Control √ √ √ √
Touch Control √ √ √ √
Timer 12H 12H 12H 12H
3D Oscillation √ √ √ √
With LED light
With Aroma √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Room Temp. Display
Auto-off Display √ √ √ √

√ √ √ √ √ √Mosquito Killer √
With Anion Generator
Height Adjustable √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

N.W./G.W. 3.35kg/4.1kg 3.35kg/4.1kg 3.75kg/4.2kg 3.75kg/4.2kg 3.8kg/4.8kg 3.8kg/4.8kg 3.8kg/4.8kg 3.5kg/4.2kg
Product Dim. 300x300x1006mm 300x300x1006mm 300x300x1000mm 300x300x1000mm 300x300x1060mm 300x300x1060mm 310x310x930mm 248x310x1000mm
Package Dim. 520x265x330mm 520x265x330mm 520x265x330mm 520x265x330mm 605x232x330mm 605x232x330mm 410x335x405mm 520x265x330mm
40QH QTY./pcs 1500 1500 1500 1500 1460 1460 1200 1500



Middle-end Models

MODEL YL-Y25 YL-Y25R YL-L10 YL-L10R YL-L13 YL-L13R YL-L23 YL-L23R YL-L53R YL-L27 YL-L27R YL-L33R

220-240V/50-60Hz Rated Power 50W
220-240V/50-60Hz 

50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W

Speed Control 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Max. Wind Speed 7.0m/s 7.0m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 7.0m/s 7.0m/s 7.3m/s 7.3m/s 7.0m/s 7.0m/s 7.0m/s

Features

Remote Control √ √ √ √ √ √ √

Touch Control √ √ √ √ √ √ √

Timer 12H 12H 12H 12H 12H 12H 12H

3D Oscillation √ √ √ √ √ √ √

With LED light

With Aroma √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

Room Temp. Display

Auto-off Display √ √ √ √ √ √ √

Mosquito Killer

With Anion Generator

3 Wind Modes √ √

Height Adjustable √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

N.W./G.W. 4.2kg/5.0kg 4.2kg/5.0kg 2.5kg/3.3kg 2.5kg/3.3kg 4.5kg/6.3kg 4.5kg/6.3kg 5.5kg/6.9kg 5.5kg/6.9kg 5.8kg/7.0kg 4.3kg/5.4kg 4.3kg/5.4kg 5.15kg/6.25kg

Product Dim. 320x320x1100mm 320x320x1100mm 251x340x1060mm 251x340x1060mm 290x340x1100mm 290x340x1100mm 330x330x1100mm 330x330x1100mm 300x320x1150mm 330x330x1050mm 330x330x1050mm 320x285x1100mm

Package Dim. 610x200x365mm 610x200x365mm 510x225x385mm 510x225x385mm 670x290x385mm 670x290x385mm 590x310x355mm 590x310x355mm 660x360x330mm 570x355x275mm 570x355x275mm 650x275x351mm

40QH QTY./pcs 1530 1530 1550 1550 900 900 1050 1050 880 1200 1200 1080



Classic Models
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Remote Control

MODEL YL-02T YL-02R YL-08 YL-08R YL-L09S YL-L09SR YL-L11 YL-L11R YL-DC17R

Rated Power 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 220-240V/50-60Hz 50W 100-240V/50-60Hz 50W

Speed Control 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Max. Wind Speed 5.6m/s 5.6m/s 5.6m/s 5.6m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 6.2m/s 7.0m/s

Features

Remote Control √ √ √ √ √
Touch Control √ √ √ √ √
Timer 12H 12H 12H 12H 12H
3D Oscillation
With LED light
With Aroma
Room Temp. Display √ √ √ √ √
Auto-off Display √ √ √ √ √
Mosquito Killer
With Anion Generator
3 Wind Modes √ √
Height Adjustable √ √ √ √ √

N.W./G.W. 2.6kg/3.3kg 2.6kg/3.3kg 2.4kg/3.1kg 2.4kg/3.1kg 2.2kg/2.7kg 2.2kg/2.7kg 2.4kg/3.0kg 2.4kg/3.0kg 1.9kg/2.8kg
Product Dim. 280x280x880mm 280x280x880mm 320x320x850mm 320x320x850mm 251x310x750mm 251x310x750mm 255x310x750mm 255x310x750mm 150x300x850mm
Package Dim. 430x295x310mm 430x295x310mm 410x295x330mm 410x295x330mm 370x280x325mm 370x280x325mm 410x295x330mm 410x295x330mm 505x190x355mm
40QH QTY./pcs 1750 1750 1700 1700 2000 2000 1700 1700 1950
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Table air circulator

 

 

•

•

•

•

•

Model: YL-05T-61/YL-05T-61R
Power: 50W
N.W./G.W.: 1.5kg / 2.0kg
Product Dim.: 200*230*310mm
Packaging Dim.: 265*230*345mm

• 40HQ Loading: 3000pcs

Features:
*Digital Display & remote control 

*3 Speed Control;
*3 Wind Mode
*Auto left-right swing;
*Tilt angle 90o
*Customizable LOGO
*12 hours Timer
*Auto off Screen
*With Aroma Function

•

•

•

•

•

Model: YL-01T/YL-01R
Power: 50W
N.W./G.W.: 2.0kg / 2.8kg
Product Dim.: 249*249*318mm
Packaging Dim.: 280*255*410mm

• 40HQ Loading: 2340pcs

Features:
*Digital Display & remote control
*3 Speed Control;
*3 Wind Mode
*Room Temp display
*Auto left-right swing;
*Tilt angle 90o
*12 hours Timer
Customizable with LOGO and Color

Rechargeable & hangable & foldable

 

•

•

•

•

Model: YL-T37/YL-T37R
Power: 50W
N.W./G.W.: 1.2kg / 1.75kg
Product Dim.: 220*252*312mm
Packaging Dim.: 265*235*355mm•

40HQ Loading: 3100pcs•

Features:
*Digital Display & remote control
*3 Speed Control;
*3 Wind Mode
*Room Temp display
*Auto left-right swing;
*Tilt angle 90o
*12 hours Timer
Customizable with LOGO and Color

•

•

•

•

Model: YL-02R
Power: 10W
N.W./G.W.: 0.9kg / 1.9kg
Product Dim.: 210x210x110mm
Packaging Dim.: 225x225x130mm •

40HQ Loading: 10,00pcs•

Features:
*Remote control & Touch control
*Rechargeable with 4000mAh battery
*Portable with a leather handle
*Foldable like a case
*Hangable on the wall
*With LED light
*4 speeds control
*3-4hours working time
*Wide angle oscillation;
*Customizable LOGO
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Wall air circulator

• Model: YL-07/YL-07R
• Power: 35W
• N.W./G.W.: 2.1kg / 2.9kg
• Packaging Dim.: 290*350*360mm

• Model: YL-01, YL-01R, YL-01DR
• Power: 50W
• N.W./G.W.: 2.1kg / 2.9kg
• Product Dim.: 255*315*350mm
• Packaging Dim.: 290*350*360mm

• Model: YL-05/YL-05R
• Power: 35W
• N.W./G.W.: 1.75kg / 2.7kg
• Product Dim.: 255x100x450mm
• Packaging Dim.: 475x315x300mm



TRADITIONAL FAN

➢ Super Low Power Consumption
➢ Steady And Powerful Air Flow



Most Popular

MODEL YL30-LD05A YL30-LD05AR

Rated Power 60W 60W

Control Mechanical Remote

Timer N/A 12 hour

N.W./G.W. 3.7kg/4.4kg 3.7kg/4.4kg

Product dim. 365X365X1100mm 365X365X1100mm

Package Dim. 385X225X375mm 385X225X375mm

40QH Container/pcs 2300pcs 2300pcs

M
an

u
al C

o
n

tro
l

R
e

m
o

te
 C

o
n

tro
l

MODEL YL40-18 YL40-18R

Rated Power 60W 60W

Control Mechanical Remote

Timer N/A 12 hour

N.W./G.W. 5.6kg/6.2kg 5.6kg/6.2kg

Product dim. 410x380x1300mm 410x380x1300mm

Package Dim. 500x210x430mm 500x210x430mm

40QH Container/pcs 1540pcs 1540pcs

MODEL YL40-66

Rated Power 60W

Control Mechanical

Timer 1 hour

N.W./G.W. 4.5kg/5.6kg

Product dim. 500x250x1350mm

Package Dim. 560x440x190mm

40QH Container/pcs 1540pcs
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Most Popular (16’’)

MODEL YL40-03 YL40-09 YL40-01

Rated Power 60W 60W 60W

Control Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical

Timer 1 hour 1 hour 1 hour

N.W./G.W. 2.3kg/3.5kg 2.4kg/3.6kg 2.1kg/3.2kg

Blades Dim. 400mm/16’’ 400mm/16’’ 400mm/16’’

Package Dim. 455x200x455mm 480x200x460mm 460x180x460mm

40QH Container/pcs 1650pcs 1600pcs 1800pcs

MODEL YL40-02 YL40-03A YL40-07

Rated Power 60W 60W 60W

Control Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical

Timer 1 hour 1 hour 1 hour

N.W./G.W. 2.6kg/3.6kg 2.5kg/3.4kg 2.4kg/3.4kg

Product dim. 410x290x600mm 380x290x600mm 390x260x600mm

Package Dim. 590x180x455mm 560x325x440mm 590x270x440mm

40QH Container/pcs 2600pcs 1900pcs 1900pcs



Space Heater

➢ PTC Ceramic Heater
➢ Carbon Fiber Heater
➢ Graphene Heater
➢ Desk Heater
➢ Wall Heater
➢ Bathroom Heater
➢ Heater & Table 2 in 1
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NEW DESIGNNEW DESIN

 
 

Model: YL-2202LA

➢

Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with  flame 

Model: YL-2077LA

➢

Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with flame 
➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

220-240V ~ 50Hz 2000W
2 heat settings: 1400/2000W
PTC Ceramic heating element
Safety thermal cut-out
Overheat protection
Safety tip-over switch
Automatic oscillation function
8 hours timer
Manual and remote control available
LED display room temperature
Electronic adjustable thermostat control

Model:YL-2075LA

Model: YL-2071/2071L
Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with flame

Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with flame 

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

220-240V/50-60Hz, 2000W
2 heat settings: 1400/2000W
PTC Ceramic heating element
Safety thermal cut-out
Overheat protection
Safety tip-over switch
Automatic oscillation function
8 hours timer
Manual and remote control available
LED display room temperature
Electronic adjustable thermostat control

 

➢

 

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

220-240V ~ 50Hz 2000W
2 heat settings: 1400/2000W
PTC Ceramic heating element
Safety thermal cut-out
Overheat protection
Safety tip-over switch
Automatic oscillation function
8 hours timer
Manual and remote control available
LED display room temperature

➢ Electronic adjustable thermostat control ➢

220-240V ~ 50Hz 2000W
2 heat settings: 1400/2000W
PTC Ceramic heating element
Safety thermal cut-out
Overheat protection
Safety tip-over switch
Automatic oscillation function
8 hours timer for L
Manual and remote control available for L
LED display room temperature for L
Electronic adjustable thermostat control for L



NEW DESIGN

Model: YLS805DR
Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with volcano flame and humidifier
➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

Model: YL818DR

220-240V/50-60Hz, 2000W
Height: 910mm
Remote control, digital display and touch control
PTC heating element, more efficient
Instant heating in 3 seconds
12 hours Timer
Over heat protection
Tip over protection
Auto oscillation
Removable dust filter, easy to clean
Optional: English voice control

Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with flame and humidifier
➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

220-240V/50-60Hz, 2000W
Height: 980mm
Remote control, digital display and touch control
PTC heating element, more efficient
Instant heating in 3 seconds
12 hours Timer
Over heat protection
Tip over protection
Auto oscillation
Removable dust filter, easy to clean
Optional: English voice control

Model: YL803DR
Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with flame
➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

Model: YLS805DR

220-240V/50-60Hz, 2000W
Height: 810mm
Remote control, digital display and touch control
PTC heating element, more efficient
Instant heating in 3 seconds
12 hours Timer
Over heat protection
Tip over protection
Auto oscillation
Optional: English voice control

Tower PTC Ceramic Heater with flame and humidifier
➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

➢

220-240V/50-60Hz, 2000W
Height: 910mm
Remote control, digital display and touch control
PTC heating element, more efficient
Instant heating in 3 seconds
12 hours Timer
Over heat protection
Tip over protection
Auto oscillation
Removable dust filter, easy to clean
Optional: English voice control



Popular & Unique

Logistic info

• MOQ:  1000units

40HQ :   1000pcs

• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:

•

•

•

•

Model: YL2305R

Power: 1000/2000W

N.W./G.W.: 4.0kg/5.3kg

Product Dim.: 240*240*860mm
• Package Dim.: 282*287*9060mm

Logistic info

• MOQ:  1350units

40HQ :   1350pcs

• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:

•

•

•

•

Model: YL2302R

Power: 1000/2000W

N.W./G.W.: 5.1kg/6.0kg

Product Dim.: 517*452*598mm 

• Package Dim.: 525*225*440mm

Logistic info

• MOQ:  2000units

40HQ :   2000pcs

• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:

•

•

•

•

Model: YL2306/2306R

Power: 5/1000/2000W

N.W./G.W.: 2.3kg/2.9kg

Product Dim.: 377*371*145mm 

• Package Dim.: 425*195*415mm

Manual Control

Remote Control

Logistic info

• MOQ:  5500units

40HQ :   5500pcs

• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:

•

•

•

•

Model: YL-15ZL15T

Power: 5/600/1200W

N.W./G.W.: 1.5kg/2.3kg

Product Dim.: 130*199*287mm 

• Package Dim.: 165*210*360mm



Classic Models

Logistic info
• MOQ:   3100units

40HQ :   3100pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL2308/YL2308R

Power: 1000/2000W
N.W./G.W.: 2.3kg/2.8kg
Product Dim.: 122*220*620mm 

• Package Dim.: 188*175*685mm

Logistic info
• MOQ:   2000units

40HQ :   3350pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL2101A/YL2101AR

Power: 1000/2000W
N.W./G.W.: 1.7kg/2.1kg
Product Dim.: 120*230*620mm 

• Package Dim.: 175*175*660mm
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Logistic info
• MOQ:   1700units

40HQ :   1700pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL-20ZL06/YL-20ZL06R Po

wer: 5/1000/2000W
N.W./G.W.: 1.7kg/2.5kg
Product Dim.: 225*212*625mm

• Package Dim.: 240*250*665mm

Logistic info
• MOQ:   2700units

40HQ :   2700pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL-20ZL05/YL-20ZL05R Po

wer: 5/1000/2000W
N.W./G.W.: 1.5kg/2.3kg
Product Dim.: 210*210*610mm

• Package Dim.: 240*240*650mm

Logistic info
• MOQ:   1800units

40HQ :   1800pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL-22ZL07/YL-22ZL07R Po

wer: 5/1100/2200W
N.W./G.W.: 2.3kg/3.2kg
Product Dim.: 300*300*898mm

• Package Dim.: 200*200*940mm

Logistic info
• MOQ:   2250units

40HQ :   2250pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL-20ZL09/YL-20ZL09R Po

wer: 5/1000/2000W
N.W./G.W.: 1.8kg/2.6kg
Product Dim.: 245*245*698mm

• Package Dim.: 200*200*740mm



Carbon Fiber Heater

Logistic info
• MOQ:   2050units

40HQ :   2050pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL-TY80G-Y/YL-TY60GR-Y Po

wer: 400/800W
N.W./G.W.: 2.2kg/2.8kg
Product Dim.: 180*180*480mm

• Package Dim.: 250*250*535mm

Logistic info
• MOQ:   2700units

40HQ :   2700pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL-TY60F

Power: 300/600W
N.W./G.W.: 1.0kg/1.7kg
Product Dim.: 120*230*620mm 

• Package Dim.: 175*175*660mm

Logistic info
• MOQ:   2800units

40HQ :   2800pcs
• Port of Loading: Ningbo

Specifications:
•

•

•

•

Model: YL-TY60A

Power: 300/600W
N.W./G.W.: 1.0kg/1.7kg
Product Dim.: 140*180*618mm 

• Package Dim.: 175*210*650mm



Tel: +8618357464511
Email: andrewhu@nb-yule.com
Web：www.nb-yule.com
Add: Room906, No.666 Dongyi North Road, Zhenghai, Ningbo,China

Ningbo Yule Import and Export Co., Ltd.


	幻灯片 1
	幻灯片 2
	幻灯片 3
	幻灯片 4
	幻灯片 5
	幻灯片 6
	幻灯片 7
	幻灯片 8
	幻灯片 9
	幻灯片 10
	幻灯片 11
	幻灯片 12
	幻灯片 13
	幻灯片 14
	幻灯片 15
	幻灯片 16
	幻灯片 24
	幻灯片 25
	幻灯片 27
	幻灯片 28
	幻灯片 29
	幻灯片 30
	空白页面



